

You are invited to join the Friends of Rouse for 2023

The Friends of Rouse originated in 1988 as a volunteer auxiliary to benefit the residents of the nursing home. Our mission now extends to all five of the Rouse Estate entities: The Rouse Home, Suites at Rouse, Henry Rouse Children's Center, Bridges Adult Day Center and Rouse Care at Home.

Through your membership/donation as a "Friend" and fund-raising activities, Friends of Rouse is able to provide many special projects for our residents and clients. Annually, contributions are made to: summer events (Fireworks and Summerfest), support to the activity's budgets for the Home, Suites, Children's Center and Bridges, candy/supplies for the Easter Egg Hunt and Halloween Trick or Treat parade, donation for the Children's Center field trips, donations for staff recognition, upkeep/repairs for the fishing dock and Porter Pavilion. We have also provided television and mounts for the residents' rooms in the Rouse Home during the past few years.

The Friends contributes annually to the Henry R Rouse Legacy Foundation to ensure future generations receive the quality services provided by the Estate. Through a generous donation from a longtime resident of the Home, an investment has been established to help fund health care scholarships and future projects directly benefiting the Home's residents. In August 2022, the Friends opened an Employee Assistance Pantry, providing cleaning/health care items for employees needing a little extra help in extending their grocery dollars.

The Friends does many great things for the residents, clients and children served by the Rouse Estate. **Membership cost is only \$5.00 per year and carries no other obligation.** Meetings are planned quarterly in 2023 and you'll receive an invitation to attend. Please join us! We also invite you to join our new Facebook Group: The Friends of Rouse

Membership can also be paid online at <u>www.rouse.org/volunteer/friends-of-rouse</u>.

Please consider becoming a "Friend of Rouse".

Name
Address
Phone Number
Email
\$5.00 per person Membership
\$10.00 per family Membership
Donation
Total Contribution

Which entity are you affiliated with at Rouse? Home - Suites - Children's Center - Bridges Adult Day Center - Rouse Care at Home

*Checks made payable to Friends of Rouse or visit rouse.org to pay online (no additional fee). Please mail this form to: Rouse Home attn. Volunteer Coordinator 701 Rouse Ave Youngsville PA 16371

For Questions Contact: Tracey Pascuzzi, Volunteer Coordinator, at 814-563-6406 or tpascuzzi@rouse.org